problem and official vacation report was also given on 

26.04.2011.  Accordingly, the applicant pleaded as under: 

“In view of the above it is requested to please allow the 
retention of H-419, Nanakpura, New Delhi in favour of 
me and refund the amount of Rs.43050/-(Rupees Forty 
Three Thousand Fifty Only) illegally and unauthorisedly 
got recovered by you from my salary by misleading the 
Superintending Engineer, B.F.C.-II, C.P.W.D., 
Jaislamer.... It is also submitted that I am liable to pay 
the damages charges of the accommodation to E-132,